
California State Division International Association for Identification 
2018-2019 

Standing Committee Assignments 

Audit & Finance 

Committee Oversight: Kimberly Carlisle, 1st VP carlislecsdiai@gmail.com 

Chairperson: Tony Nguyen, Senior Director (South) tony_nguyen@ci.pomona.ca.us 

Vice Chairperson: Christina Sams, Junior Director (North) csams001@so.cccounty.us 

Member: Shelley Hudson, 3rd Year (Mid) abrogdon@glendale.gov 

Member: Tara Fahey, 2nd Year (North) TaraFaheyCSDIAI@gmail.com 

Member: Allen Brogdon, 1st Year (South) abrogdon@glendaleca.gov 

(Each appointment is for three years and are to represent N/S/Mid/ or as directed by the Bylaws.) 

Certification & Training 

Committee Oversight: Tara Fahey, 2nd VP TaraFaheyCSDIAI@gmail.com 

Chairperson: Tara Venn, 3rd Year (South) tvenn@chulavistapd.org 

Member: Anne-Marie Toensing, 3rd Year (Mid) AMToensing@smcgov.org 

Member: Steven Brock, 2nd Year (Mid) Steve.Brock@shf.sccgov.org 

Member: Joyce Ly, 2nd Year (North) Jly@sacsheriff.com 

Member: Bryanna Toussaint, 1st Year (South) btoussaint@escondido.org 

Member: Jessica Almeida, 1st Year (North) jalmeida@oaklandnet.com 

(Appointments are for three years) 

Credentials 

Oversight:  Marrkel Smith, Sergeant-At-Arms MSmith@fremont.gov 

Secretary-Treasurer: Patrick Jacobs csdiaisectreas@gmail.com 

(Each appointment is for one year and/or as directed by the Bylaws) 

Laws & Legislation 

Committee Oversight: Allen Brogdon, 3rd Vice President abrogdon@glendaleca.gov 

Committee Chair: Megan Zeiger, Senior Director (North) meganzeigercsdiai@gmail.com 

Member: Alexis Suarez asuar@so.cccounty.us 

Member: Iselda Nunez inunez@bakersfieldpd.us 

Member: Dorian Rodriguez doriann.rodriguezzz@gmail.com 

Member: Berenice Villarino berevillarino@gmail.com 

Member: Caleb Carlisle cal.carlisle19@yahoo.com 

Member:           Laura Lathrop               Laura.Lathrop@visalia.city 

(Each appointment is for one year) 

Membership 

Committee Oversight:  Allen Brogdon, 3rd VP abrogdon@glendaleca.gov 

Committee Chair: Matt Shindelus, Junior Director (North) mshindeluscsdiai@gmail.com 

General Member: Christina Sams  csams001@so.cccounty.us 

General Member: Jessica Rogers jroge001@so.cccounty.us 

General Member: Megan Zeiger meganzeigercsdiai@gmail.com 

Student Member: Maria Nadeau mnadeau@sacsheriff.com 

Student Member: Kari Coronado karicoronado@yahoo.com 

Student Member: Julia Tafoya julster13@gmail.com 

(Each appointment is for one year) 

Nominating 

Oversights: Doug Coleman, Dean of the South colemanforensicservices@verizon.net 

Darrell Klasey, Dean of the North dklasey@solanocounty.com 

Committee Chair: Tammy Harris, Senior Director (North) cluehunter@msn.com 

Committee Vice Chair: Kari Coronado, Junior Director (South) karicoronado@yahoo.com 

Member: Matt Shindelus mshindeluscsdiai@gmail.com 

Member: Kimberly Carlisle carlislecsdiai@gmail.com 

(Each appointment is for one year; chairperson of this committee rotates NORTH to SOUTH, current 1st vice president needs to 
work with this committee. Deans of the North & South have oversight.) 

Press & Compliments 

Committee Oversight: Debra Galaviz-Flores csdiaieditor@yahoo.com 

Committee Chairperson: Shelley Hudson shelley.hudson@doj.ca.gov 

Associate Editor: Darrell Klasey dklasey@solanocounty.com 

Member: Joyce Ly Jly@sacsheriff.com 

Member: Bryanna Toussaint btoussaint@escondido.org 

(Each appointment is for one year) 

Resolutions 

Committee Oversight: Kimberly Carlisle, 1st VP carlislecsdiai@gmail.com 

Committee Chairperson: Erika Jacobs, Senior Director (South) ejacobs@riversidesheriff.org 

Committee Vice Chair: Matt Shindelus, Junior Director (North) mshindeluscsdiai@gmail.com 

Member: Nicole Osborn osbornita@yahoo.com 

Member: Steven Stayrook steven.stayrook@stocktonca.gov 

(Each appointment is for one year.) 

Scholarship 

Committee Oversight: Tara Fahey, 2nd VP TaraFaheyCSDIAI@gmail.com 

Chairperson: Erika Jacobs, Senior Director (South) ejacobs@riversidesheriff.org 

Vice Chairperson: Matt Shindelus, Junior Director (North) mshindeluscsdiai@gmail.com 

Past President: Philip Hess philhesscsdiai@gmail.com 

Member: Carla Newman, 3rd Year (North) newmanforensics@gmail.com 

Member: Steven Brock, 1st Year (Mid) Steve.Brock@shf.sccgov.org 

Member: Tara Venn, 1st Year (South) tvenn@chulavistapd.org 

(Appointments are for three years and require Executive Committee approval.) 

Science & Practices 

Committee Oversight: Tara Fahey, 2nd VP TaraFaheyCSDIAI@gmail.com 

Chairperson: Megan Zeiger, Senior Director (North) meganzeigercsdiai@gmail.com 

Member: Joyce Ly Jly@sacsheriff.com 

Member: Steven Stayrook steven.stayrook@stocktonca.gov 

Member: Cynthia Fortier csfortie@lasd.org 

Member: Berenice Villarino berevillarino@gmail.com 

Member: Dorian Rodriguez doriann.rodriguezzz@gmail.com 

Member: Jennifer Pulverenti Jennifer.pulverenti@gcccd.edu 

Member: Caleb Carlisle cal.carlisle19@yahoo.com 

(Each appointment is for one year) 

IAI Division Representative 

Member: Steve Nash snash707@yahoo.com 

Web Site 

Webmaster: Jessica Callinan jessica@scafo.org 

Seminar Audit Committee 

Member: Donna Kimmel-Lake donna.kimmel-lake@countyofnapa.org 

Member: Mark Waldo markwaldocsdiai@gmail.com 

SPECIAL COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS 

Special Ad-Hoc Committee – Recording Secretary Equipment 

(Research – Review Equipment, Submit Proposal) 

Oversight: cvmcsdiai@gmail.com 

Chairperson: osbornita@gmail.com 

Co-Chairperson: klankford@oaklandnet.com 

Member: MSmith@fremont.gov 

Member: tarafaheycsdiai@gmail.com 

Member: abrogdon@glendaleca.gov 

Member: carlislecsdiai@gmail.com 

Notification Committee 

Chairperson: dklasey@solanocounty.com 

Member: csdiaisectreas@gmail.com 

Member: kfisher@bak.rr.com 

Member: john_thompsonww@comcast.net 

Seminar Fiscal Committee 

Chairperson: 

Member: 

Member: 

Member: 

Midyear Coordinator 

Member: 

Cyrena Viellieux-Matsutani 

Nicole Osborn 

Kimberly Lankford 

Marrkel Smith 

Tara Fahey 

Allen Brogdon 

Kimberly Carlisle 

Darrell Klasey, Historian 

Patrick Jacobs, Secretary/Treasurer 

Kevin Fisher, Parliamentarian 

John Thompson, Dean Emeritus 

Philip Hess, Chairperson/Past President 

Donna Kimmel-Lake, 3rd Year (North) 

Vacant 
Shelley Hudson, 1st Year (Mid) 

Tara Fahey 

PhilHessCSDIAI@gmail.com 

donna.kimmel-lake@countyofnapa.org 

shelley.hudson@doj.ca.gov 

TaraFaheyCSDIAI@gmail.com 

2019 SEMINAR COMMITTEES 

Seminar Coordinator: Cyrena Viellieux-Matsutani, President cvmcsdiai@gmail.com 

Speakers Chairperson: Mark Waldo markwaldocsdiai@gmail.com 

Speakers Vice Chairperson: Philip Hess PhilHessCSDIAI@gmail.com 

Speakers Assistant/Runner: Kari Coronado karicoronado@yahoo.com 

Speakers Assistant/Runner: Nicole Osborn osbornita@gmail.com 

Vendor Chairperson: Cindy Hull ckhullforensics@gmail.com 

Vendor Vice Chair: Allen Brogdon abrogdon@glendaleca.gov 

Registration Chairperson: Caroline Ramos csdiaireg@gmail.com 

Registration Vice-Chair: TBD 

Registration Member: Tammy Harris cluehunter@msn.com 

Registration Member: Jane Xepoleas jxepolea@placer.ca.gov 

Registration Member: Julia Tafoya julster13@gmail.com 

Student Runner: Dorian Rodriguez doriann.rodriguezzz@gmail.com 

Student Runner: Berenice Villarino berevillarino@gmail.com 

OPENING CEREMONIES 

Shelley Hudson shelley.hudson@doj.ca.gov 

Nicole Osborn osbornita@gmail.com 

Cyrena Viellieux-Matsutani cvmcsdiai@gmail.com 

GENERAL COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

Kimberly Carlisle carlislecsdiai@gmail.com 

Cyrena Viellieux-Matsutani cvmcsdiai@gmail.com 

Tara Fahey tarafaheycsdiai@gmail.com 

Allen Brogdon abrogdon@glendaleca.gov 

Marrkel Smith MSmith@fremont.gov 

Matt Shindelus mshindeluscsdiai@gmail.com 

Caleb Carlisle cal.carlisle19@yahoo.com 

MEMBER EXHIBITS (Poster & Photo) 

Christina Sams csams001@so.cccounty.us 

Matt Shindelus mshindeluscsdiai@gmail.com 

Julia Tafoya julster13@gmail.com 

HOSPITALITY 

Jason Cole Jason.cole@fosterfreeman.com 

PROGRAM DESIGN 

Debra Galaviz-Flores csdiaieditor@yahoo.com 

Cyrena Viellieux-Matsutani cvmcsdiai@gmail.com 

INTERNATIONAL REPRESENTATIVES: 

Ramon Rivera rrivera@elkgrovepd.org 

Philip Hess philhesscsdiai@gmail.com 

PHOTOGRAPHERS 

jrod5103788@yahoo.com 

tony_nguyen@ci.pomona.ca.us 

Juan Rodriguez 

Tony Nguyen 

MERCHANDISE 

Kimberly Carlisle 

Cyrena Viellieux-Matsutani 

Tara Fahey 

Tara Venn 

Allen Brogdon 

Christina Sams 

Caleb Carlisle 

DOOR PRIZES 

Cyrena Viellieux-Matsutani 

Christina Sams 

Matt Shindelus 

Tammy Harris 

carlislecsdiai@gmail.com 

cvmcsdiai@gmail.com 

tarafaheycsdiai@gmail.com 

tvenn@chulavistapd.org 

abrogdon@glendaleca.gov 

csams001@so.cccounty.us 

cal.carlisle19@yahoo.com 

cvmcsdiai@gmail.com 

csams001@so.cccounty.us 

mshindeluscsdiai@gmail.com 

cluehunter@msn.com 
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